

Sr. No. 126
Supp. List-I

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 228/2023
CM No. 580/2023

Barkit Hussain Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
to R-4.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate, appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli,
learned Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Let notice shall go to respondent No. 5 only, requisites for the
same within one week.

List on 27.03.2023.

Meanwhile, respondent No. 2 is directed to accord consideration to the
case of the petitioner keeping in view the recommendation of respondent No. 3.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
08.02.2023
Michal Sharma