

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
ATJAMMU**

WP (C) No. 228/2023
CM No. 580/2023
CM No. 1234/2023

Barkit Hussain

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Nahiem Sheikh, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 15.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
19.07.2023
Renu