

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 228/2023

Barkit Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.05.2025

1. None present for respondent No. 5. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for respondent No. 5, adjourned.
2. List on **31.05.2025**.
3. In the event, counsel for the respondent No. 5 remains absent on the next date of hearing, the matter shall be considered on merits.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
30.05.2025
Sahil Padha