

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**  
**(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) 228/2023 CM(580/2023) CM(1234/2023)

**Barkat Hussain**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**04.07.2025**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. None for the petitioner.
3. In the interests of justice, adjourned.
4. List again on 8<sup>th</sup> of August, 2025.

**(Rajnish Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**04.07.2025**

*Shoaib*