

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 228/2023

Barkit Hussain

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Akhoon, Adv.

v/s

U. T. of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv. vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.09.2025

1. Ms. Nazia Fazal, learned counsel for the official respondents shall produce the requisite record on the next date of hearing.
2. Await appearance of respondent No. 5.
3. List on 05.12.2025.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
29.09.2025
Rakesh