

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 228/2023

Barkit Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Akhoon, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mrinal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

05.12.2025

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to produce the record, failing which, respondent No. 3 shall remain present in person before the court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on **20.02.2026**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu

05.12.2025

Sahil Padha