

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 228/2023

Barkit Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2026**

1. This matter pertains to engagement of a Chowkidar and this Court does not have the roster for such matters, as only cases relating to Lambardars were assigned to this Bench, which already stand disposed of.
2. List this matter on 02.03.2026 before the Bench having the roster.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
20.02.2026  
Rakesh